
 

 

 

 

 

 

WIGAN, ORRELL & SKELMERSDALE SCHOOL BUS TIMETABLE 
 

 

        DEPARTS RETURNS 

 

‘Running Horses’ Public House    7.30  5.05 

‘The Good Catch’ Public House, Hall Green   7.34  5.01 

‘The Stanley Arms’ Public House, Ormskirk Road  7.35  5.00 

Holland Moor Primary School, Grimshaw Road lay-by 7.40  4.55 

Lay-by on Neverstitch Road, Stanley roundabout  7.43  4.52 

‘Starbucks’, M58/Southport Road roundabout  7.50  4.45 

Senior Boys’ School      8.30  4.10 

Stanfield    `   8.32  4.12 

Senior Girls’ School      8.35  4.13 

 

 

 

 

NB Please note that return times will be approximately twenty (20) minutes earlier on 

Fridays due to school finishing at 3.40 pm. 


